# 505355674 03/04/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5402462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jiandong Yuan	01/05/2018	
Yangqing Huang	01/05/2018	
Linfeng Miao	01/05/2018	
Jianing Gu	01/05/2018	
Chaohua Liang	01/05/2018	
Zhengye Wang	01/05/2018	
Zhanli Sun	01/05/2018	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRIGHTGENE BIO-MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	BUILDING C25, NO. 218 XINGHU STREET
Internal Address:	BIOBAY SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK, SUZHOU
City:	JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215123

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15754318

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(877)	769-7945		
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	(212)	641-2320		
Email:	APSI@fr.com			
Correspondent Name:	S. PETER LUDWIG			
Address Line 1:	FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.			
Address Line 2:	P.O.E	P.O.BOX 1022		
Address Line 4:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	44331-0007US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MAGGIE MCGARRY		
SIGNATURE:		/Maggie McGarry/		

#### 505355674

#### PATENT REEL: 048491 FRAME: 0580

03/04/2019		
.tif		
source=SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		
source=SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif		
source=SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, JIANDONG YUAN, YANGOING HUANG, LINFENG MIAO, JIANING GU, CHAOHUA LIANG, ZHENGYE WANG, ZHANLI SUN, and , each individually assign to <u>BRIGHTGENE BIO-MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.</u>, a corporation formed under the laws of <u>China</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>Building C25, No. 218 Xinghu Street</u>, <u>BioBAY Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu 215123, China</u>, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") of a patent application that names us as inventors, is titled "<u>PHOSPHORAMIDATE COMPOUND AND PREPARATION</u> <u>METHOD AND CRYSTAL THEREOF</u>," and was filed in the International Bureau of WIPO on <u>September 13, 2016</u>, as application <u>PCT/CN2016/098845</u> (the "Application").

This Assignment assigns (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignce (or at the request of the Assignce to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and

Assignment Page 1 of 4

#### PATENT REEL: 048491 FRAME: 0582

declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignce the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Jiandeng Yuan Withessed by? Fong Yuan Signature: Print Name: Fong Yuan

Date: 70/8 . 1. 5

Date: 2018 1 01 1.5

Yangging Huang Date: Jo18/1/5

Witnessed by:

Print Name: Jian wen Chi

Signature: Jonuan Chi Date: \_2018/01/05

Assignment Page 2 of 4

Linforg 10-200 Linfong Miao

Date: 2019 /01 /05

Witnessed by:

Signature: Omychang Yang Print Name: Qirg Cherg Jarg

Date: 2018 /01 /05

Tianing Gu

Witnessed by:

Signature:	Mong	Work	
	0		
Print Name: <sub>.</sub>	Meng	Wang	
	ۍ ع	0	

Date: 798/01/05

<u>Chaohun Liang</u> Chaohua Liang

Date: \_\_\_\_\_2014/01/05

Witnessed by:

Signature: Kat Wang Date: 2018/01/05

Print Name: Kai Wang

Assignment Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 048491 FRAME: 0584

Zhengye Wong Zhengye Wan

Date: 2=18/01/05

Witnessed by:

witteader og,	A A	
Signature:	yver An	
Print Name:	Yuan An	

Date: 2018/01/05

<u>Zhanli Sun</u> Zhanli Sun

Date: 2018/01/05

Witnessed by:

Signature: Harford Dry Date: 2018/01/05 Print Name: Haifeng Diang

The Assignee	hereby acknowledge	es and accepts the fo	regoing assignment	:. •#	
		EDIÇAL TECHNO	a ba saarda sabat na saada		
Assignee: BRI	IGHTGENZ BAQ-M	EPIÇAL TECHNO	LOGY CO., LTD.		
		$I \cap $			1
Signature:		////`	Date:	Jo18 , 1.	1. C.
	1 1 1		• •		
Name:		" Jian don	g Yuan		
	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	~			
Title:		Vyecident.			
	7				

31835690,doc

Assignment Page 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 03/04/2019**